

State of Louisiana Office of the Governor

Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice

Juvenile Justice & Delinquency Prevention Advisory Board Meeting Agenda

> West Baton Rouge Conference Center Plantation Ballroom 2750 North Westport Drive Port Allen, Louisiana 70767 Phone: (225) 344-2920 September 25, 2024 9:00 A.M

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Adoption of Agenda

IV.

- A. Consideration of minutes from the Juvenile Justice & Delinquency Prevention Advisory Board meeting dated June 5, 2024.
- **B.** Other Old Business
- V. New Business
 - A. Consideration of JJDP Allocations

District 8 - State Level

Representative: Mr. Demetrius Joubert

represe	110001101	11111 201	icu ius doubei c		
Prior Grant Number	District Number	Program	Applicant Agency	Project Title	Funds Requested

New	8	JF (2020)	St. Charles Community CARE Center Foundation, Inc.	St. Charles Parish Delinquency Prevention Project	\$72,162
]	District 8 Total Allocation	\$72.162

B. Consideration of JJDP (JF) Applications

District 5 - Capital District Law Enforcement Council, Inc.

Representative: Ms. Dawn Hawkins

Grant Number	District Number	Program	Applicant Agency	Project Title	Funds Requested
8311	5		Youth Service Bureau of St. Tammany	Crossroads WP Cap District Delinquency Prevention	\$47,370

District 5 Total Application \$47,370

District 6 - Southwest District Law Enforcement Planning Council, Inc. Representative: Ms. Calli Peloquin

Grant Number	District Number	Program	Applicant Agency	Project Title	Funds Requested
8251	6		Family and Youth Counseling Agency, Inc	Mental Health and Guidance Services	\$24,801

District 6 Total Application \$24,80

District 8 - State Level

Representative: Mr. Demetrius Joubert

Grant Number	District Number	Program	Applicant Agency	Project Title	Funds Requested
8245	8	JF (2020)	St. Charles Community CARE Center Foundation, Inc.	St. Charles Parish Delinquency Prevention Project	\$72,162

District 8 Total Application \$72,162

C. Consideration of JJDP (JF) Increases

District 8 - Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement

Grant Number	District Number	Program	Applicant Agency	Project Title	Original Award	Increase Award Requested	Revised Award Requested
7418	8	JF (2021)	Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement	Compliance Monitor	\$70,763	\$1,083	\$71,846

Increase Award Total \$1,083

VI. Reports

- A. Federal Issues/Updates
- B. Juvenile Justice Federal Programs
- C. Governor's Conference and RED Committee Reports

VII. Other New Business

VIII. Next Meeting - December 4, 2024 Location: West Baton Rouge Conference Center

IX. Meeting Adjournment